Police Jury Meeting, Police Jury Room May 06, 2024 Abbeville, Louisiana

Minutes of a regular meeting of the Vermilion Parish Police Jury held on May 06, 2024, with President Mark Poche' presiding.

The meeting was called to order by President Mark Poche', who asked Mr. Chad Lege to lead the group in the Pledge of Allegiance. Following the pledge, the President asked for a silent moment of prayer or reflection. The President then reminded all present to turn all cell phones, pagers, etc. off or set to silent mode for the duration of the Police Jury Meeting.

The following members were present:

Mr. Dane Hebert
Mr. Brent Landry
Mr. Liz Touchet
Mr. Mark Poche'
Mr. Roy Keith Meaux
Mr. Errol J. Domingues
Mr. Chad Lege
Mr. Scott Broussard
Mr. Dexter Callahan
Mr. Brian Hollier
Mr. Chad Vallo

Absent: Mr. Ronald Darby Mr. Ronald Menard

Guest:

President Poche' recognized a period for public comment on any agenda item to be considered.

No comments.

President Poche' recognized New Business. Announcement of Public Meeting - Notice is hereby given that at its meeting to be held on Wednesday, June 5, 2024 at 5:30 p.m. at its regular meeting place, Police Jury Meeting Room, Courthouse Building, 2nd Floor, 100 N. State Street, Abbeville, Louisiana, the Police Jury of the Parish of Vermilion, State of Louisiana, plans to consider adopting a resolution ordering and calling elections to be held in (i) the Parish of Vermilion, State of Louisiana and (ii) Sub-Road District No. 1 of Road District No. 2 of the Parish of Vermilion, State of Louisiana to authorize the renewal of ad valorem taxes therein.

Upon motion by Mr. Dane Hebert, duly seconded by Mr. Chad Vallo, and unanimously carried, the Police Jury approved a meeting to be held on Wednesday, June 5, 2024 at 5:30 p.m. at its regular meeting place, Police Jury Meeting Room, Courthouse Building, 2nd Floor, 100 N. State Street, Abbeville, Louisiana, the Police Jury of the Parish of Vermilion, State of Louisiana, plans to consider adopting a resolution ordering

and calling elections to be held in (i) the Parish of Vermilion, State of Louisiana and (ii)
Sub-Road District No. 1 of Road District No. 2 of the Parish of Vermilion, State of
Louisiana to authorize the renewal of ad valorem taxes therein.

1	Domingues, duly seconded by Mr. Chad Vallo, and no further business to be presented, the meeting was
Parish Administrator	President